ORDINANCE #

AN ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TO ACCEPT A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 20/21 FISCAL YEAR

- WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$88,571.08 in the General Fund Budget: \$22,050 for the additional Tennessee Cares Act Grant allocations for the Senior Center, \$40,475 for the award of the Community Transportation Planning Grant, and \$26,046.08 for the TCRS Project allocations; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor and Council appropriate \$7.441.53 in the Enterprise Fund for the TCRS Project allocations.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare requiring.

Section 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations be adopted for the General Fund:

General Fund

Recorder Senior Center

Enterprise Fund Water and Sewer

Beginning Departmental Budget \$6,512,850.00 \$311,545.00 Ending Departmental Budget \$6,579,371.08 \$333,595.00

\$20,453,490.00

\$20,460,931.53

1st reading <u>12-8-2020</u> Public Hearing______ 2nd reading______

Attest:

Mayor Steve Allen

City Recorder Kellie Reed CMFO, CMC